ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE Stephanie Fitch, Vice President
2120 Euclid Avenue, East Palo Alto, California 94303 Marielena Gaona- Mendoza, Clerk

RCSD (650) 329-2800 Fax (650) 325-3015 Ana Maria Pulido, Member
respionibility Sharifa Wilson, Member

Ms. Gina Sudaria
OUR CHILDREN — OUR FUTURE Interim Superintendent

g o . Board Members:
m Ravenswood City School District Tomara Sobomehin, Prasident

Date: August 8, 2019
To: Honorable Board of Trustees
From: Ms. Gina Sudaria, Interim Superintendent

Re: Consideration to Approve Change Order #1 to the Contract with Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. for the
Los Robles-McNair Site Fence and Sidewalk Improvement

QUICK SUMMARY/ABSTRACT:
RCSD Administration in conjunction with SVA Architects requested a design change to provide and
install new sod in lawn areas at new school entrance adjacent to Pulgas Ave.

Based on the review and discussions of the proposal received, the recommendation is to award
Change Order #1 to the contract with Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. in the amount of $ 33,082.00.

RATIONALE:

This is the next part of the continuing improvements to the Los Robles-McNair Elementary School
campus, which one of the goals is ensuring that our students have a safe environment. The following
is a brief description of the work that will be done for the campus site: ’

o Install new sod landscaping
e Soils testing and amending
o New header board

» 60-day maintenance period

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The total cost of this Change Order is in the amount of $ 33,082.00 which will be funded through
Measure H & S bond funds.

RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approved Change Order #1 to the contract with Lewis &
Tibbitt, Inc.



RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LoNTRAZT (WM. O0RDER. ¥ |

Los Robles-Ronald McNair Academy
Bid# 2018-40156
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER - PCO # 09

TO: Norine Bruno DATE ISSUED: 7/29/19

FROM: Nick Benigno PRICING DUE BY:
LEWLS & TS, \NC .

REFERENCE RFQ # CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE
# RFI Landscaping Drawings issued 7/22/19

AMOUNTS = 23 nR9 0O

Please submit an itemized quotation for change in the contract sum and time
incidental to the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents as described
herein. Cost breakdown format shall be as specified including all back up
documentation.

Provide and install new sod in lawn areas adjacent to Pulgas Ave




RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER. THIS IS A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH
THE WORK HEREIN DESCRIBED WHEN SIGNED BELOW.

REQUESTED BY:

A.[ ] Architect B.[ ] DSA Inspector C. [x ] Contractor D.[
] Owner
COST IMPACT: A.[ ]NONE B.[ ]DEDUCT:$
C.[ X] ADD: $33,082
TIME IMPACT: A. [X ] NONE B.[ ]} DEDUCT DAYS
C. [ 1ADD: DAYS

APPROVAL OF THE PCO BY ALL PARTIES LISTED
BELOW SERVES, AS A NOTICE TO PROCEED AND PCO
WILL BE FOLLOWED BY A FORM/ ) )

Contractor: BY: ,l l
Architect: BY:
I /
District: BY: ~ V

Construction Manager: EMMWLW‘D




y 5 ﬂ”"
lEW’S N 1470 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

T’BB' T ts main: (408) 925-0220 www.digLT.com fax: (408) 925-0240

e,

esr.-1973
July 29th, 2019

Project: Los Robles/McNair Fence & Sidewalk Improvements

Ravenswood City School District
2120 Euclid Avenue,
E. Palo Alto, CA 94303

Attn: Ms. Norine Bruno
Telacu Construction Management

Scope of work: Added Landscaping Sod Scope per 7/22/19 Drawings

¢ [nstall new sod landscaping
e Includes: Soil testing and amending, snow fencing during establishment, 90/10 tall fescue/bluegrass blend sod,

header, 60 day maintenance period.

Stipulations:
o Excludes over-excavation and re-compaction of unsuitable sub-soils if encountered

¢ Excludes permits, fees and compaction testing if required
Total Price $33,082

Thanks,

Nick Benigno
Lewis & Tibbitts Inc.

California Contractor License # 281666
A - General Contractor, C10 - Electrical, C36 - Plumbing, & C42 - Sanitation System
Lewis and Tibbitts, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



LATEMAL PIFE TEE
£H, .

(EYWING C

ORI S e e i

IRRIGATION NOTES. IRRIGATION LEGEND
. ;;mwihﬁ;vz«u-u«wl AR AT ABLIVAVLNT O 1L ARE LN S Ka RS £L ALY AXNIRA WA QL Chidm] Twee bial T

[ERp)

5 2 77560 CY 18 PISN| B GO N CORIRACIZA S 81| YAy 70 S AN 14D TR 1018 b 8.
o RATHY SO v KT ha

A PP VAR E1G A Seet Ol SOF 04 4,400 i AMYAS o€ ATHAT 8 HORAAE VAS HIE 1O
AL D O AETA LD

CATRACICE B 4670 S0 F0A COVC Y AR AN G COVISAGE OF D.ANTHES 200 "V JFEAS. CONTS AR TC TIRCTTLE THE .CY: CONIRON AT EACUAVE 1)
SR G A 4 A1 A5 33 40 ] AT 33AY 1L A 410 P ‘GoA ueea AT T
DN TTHC TP 450 NG 17 COMAL IR 30401 A1 & 4 Yl W94 MATTLES N 1 A 100 O7) IABLCAALE £ RGO 13 1A Cuhassmar O

1 st LeS TN LS 42 55as Cani
S S 175 RS A0 R A T VY T

L S smea L AL BT UL RIS CIY PGS o, S 0
e 3 0 b Vs ST € Dalaior3 TS e 1 I BT 1C TR

i axo sohsmre. 3
PRty
=

IRRIGATION DEMOLITION NOTES:

ACADEMY SITE FENCE &
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT

DISTRICT
PROJECT NAME: LOS ROBLES-McNAIR

OWNER: RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL

[
BT
=
_—
[ §
Rosectho.

seue o
et

e L
seerime

IRRIGATION
PLAN




e

J l TURF ROTOR

| POP-UP SPRAY HEAD

i
5 wo=
8 %EgU
5 Gag
0 $Em
£ @a=
o 5
a BEd
8 “g%
gg g_.«?@
=
343
# B
E ¢
5k

o L
IRRIGATION
DETAILS

scak it LG] TREE BUBBLER
r
scam F] VALVE ALIGNMENT
b
scasmts [[E] QUICK COUPLER VALVE

by ——
SCAE W LA.] IRRIGATION CONTROLLER




PL

~ WING D

(E)WING C

=

(E)WING A

IeN

ey,

ANTING NOTES
1AL PDILS M (€ GLALAA LY URLACL 11 COMLUIEIEN Y I 20 A 3 257, Lin M1
e LS T T ooy | Rk

s, LA S AT A A, GV

I

§ o mermourLrwTy e sy Cow 1 b
Rt an 100 e Ech (75 ek

FINC GRS HLACLER AND TG AT COMCIACE Myt L3 s | TR g

“ a0 o st A s T
=4

vmuzicn

1T ey

P anAU TG Dt hat v - 411 €asn wams

USSR SARD Core 18 wid

Iensn A o

LOCAT €31 ATE D AGAAYA™EE MO VAY B ACSITID N To€ FHLE ATT-

P
jortreativ Siporh At ey

LTS O WA I3 119 Gl O e M G A COTLR AL A8 ks LU T LW AL HELNL 415 130051 LR 1 B 0 162013 12 1

Wirer i

SR e e L

v e ATt M A1 54 | A
L F 1 Crm WA DAL L Mot AP 48 A% B Sl o SR HEA K sl & AL L 3ok B YA )

e8RS S e e
Pttty

AT 3 Nl 107800, S 4 2 S10SP 16 VTS M8 AL D HIGFRORTAR,
TR 101 et s o nG T | CAAO P L1 10§V IR

A 10 41163 YA LEABL A A G LN S, LI
PR T e AT Ay

PLANT LEGEND
ES

PULGAS AV,

wormca wa Zona na
Py
COLFA 3G COSGMUNRULCAL W S AL G
s ign Cawac. o
amce  iou
waws  rGa
oot bou
W vew
mea bon

R reeren

T a0 one T sE s,
i o

1
[t St X

LTS

Mt st Eru air

YIS

LOS ROBLES-McNAIR
ACADEMY SITE FENCE &
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT

RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL

DISTRICT

PROJECT NAME

g
5

veucws,

P
H

enasecTho, ..

sue

weer

ot L

suernne

PLANTING
PLAN




._D_] HEADERBOARD

E] SHOVEL cuT EDGE

—
A‘] TREE PRESERVATION

Ry e

Al W

ACADEMY SITE FENCE &
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT

DISTRICT
PROJECT NAME: LOS ROBLES-McNAIR

OWNER: RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL

T
MouBtR:

ST

SCAE ATS

sueeTTME-

PLANTING
DETAILS




